Edgar Filing: IMPAC MORTGAGE HOLDINGS INC - Form 424B5

23

Table of Contents

 DILUTION

   Our net tangible book value as of June 30, 2016 was $70.6 million, or $5.64 per share of common stock. Net tangible book value per share
is calculated by subtracting our total liabilities less the contingent consideration from our total tangible assets, which is total assets less
intangible assets and goodwill, and dividing this amount by the number of shares of common stock outstanding. After giving effect to the sale of
2,500,000 shares of our common stock at an assumed offering price of $17.26 per share, the last reported sale price of our common stock on the
NYSE MKT on September 7, 2016, and after deducting estimated offering commissions and expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value
as of June 30, 2016 would have been $111.4 million, or $7.42 per share of common stock. This represents an immediate increase in the net
tangible book value of $1.78 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate and substantial dilution in net tangible book value of $9.84
per share to new investors.

   The following table, in conjunction with the preceding paragraph, illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed offering price per share $ 17.26
Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2016(1) $ 5.64
Increase per share attributable to new investors(1) $ 1.78
As-adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering(1) $ 7.42
Net dilution per share to new investors(1) $ 9.84

(1)
Net tangible book value, net tangible book value per share, increase per share attributable to new investors, the as adjusted net tangible book value after
this offering and net dilution per share to new investors do not give effect to the preferred stock liquidation preference of approximately $51.8 million.
After giving effect to the liquidation preference, the net tangible book value, net tangible book value per share, increase per share attributable to new
investors, the as adjusted net tangible book value, the as adjusted net tangible book value per share and net dilution per share to new investors would be